investigation and has not failed to cooperate in said investigation.  

Wherefore, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual promises hereinafter set 
forth, and in lieu of holding a 119. hearing at this time, Cardinal Health 110, Inc. 
knowingly and voluntarily agrees to pay the sum of One Hundred Five Thousand U.S. 
dollars ($105,000) within thirty days of the execution by all parties of this Agreement.  
This sum will be made payable to the "Treasurer, State of Ohio" and mailed to the State 

Board of Pharmacy, 77 South High Street, 17th Floor, Columbus, Ohio 43266-0320.  In